Grogan's Academy of Martial Arts, Inc

310 Hillsboro Avenue, Edwardsville, IL 62025

618.656.7700

www.grogansmartialarts.com

Student's Name:	Parent (s) Name:
Address:	City/State/Zip:
Email:	Best Phone #:(mom) (dad)
Birthdate:	Medical/Allergies:
Emergency Contact: F	Relationship: Phone #:

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF TRIAL MEMBERSHIP AND FULL MEMBERSHIP

By signing below I understand and acknowledge that participating in activities at 310 Hillsboro Ave, Edwardsville, IL 62025 in association with Grogan's Academy of Martial Arts, Inc. carries a certain risk of physical injury which may occur through no fault of any volunteer, participant, employee or officer of Grogan's Academy of Martial Arts, Inc or the city of Edwardsville, IL. I accept full responsibility for my own safety. I agree not to hold the instructors or management responsible for injuries, which may occur due to exercise/ Martial Arts training. Furthermore I realize that it is my responsibility to know my own limits and will not act in a manner that will bring harm to myself or others. It is also my duty to immediately point out any injuries or limitations that I may have to the instructors and/or management. It is also my duty to report any safety issues to the same. I fully understand and agree to all the above. I also agree to comply with all class rules & safety rules presented by the instructors and/or management. Owners hold the right to terminate any contract or membership at any time for students who fail to comply with all the aforementioned. **(Initial______)**

WAIVER OF RIGHT TO SUE AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

By signing this document I acknowledge that I have voluntarily chosen to participate in a program of progressive physical exercise. I have been informed that I may need a physician's examination and approval prior to beginning this exercise/Martial Arts program. In signing this document I acknowledge being informed of the strenuous nature of this program and the potential for unusual but possible physiological results. I accept all responsibility for my health and any resultant injury or mishap that may affect my well-being or health in any way. I agree that I (my child) am not suffering from any heart, lung or other bodily ailment and am in all respects physically fit to engage in a martial arts program. I understand that physical contact is a part of the program and is used by instructors, other students and authorized individuals as part of the course of instruction. I have been advised of such facts and give full consent to certain physical contact as may be required or customary to martial arts training. I hold harmless of any responsibility the instructor, facility and/or its members, agents, employees and/or any persons involved with this program and/or training procedures. I understand that questions about exercise and Martial Arts procedures are always encouraged and welcomed when done so in a respectful manner. (Initial

PHOTO LIABILITY WAIVER

I give permission to "Grogan's Academy of Martial Arts, Inc." to use any pictures and or video taken in class or at any demonstrations and promotional events whereas "Grogan's Academy of Martial Arts, Inc." is conducting a martial arts/fitness program. I fully understand that these pictures and/or videos will be used for advertising & promotional events whereas "Grogan's Academy of Martial Arts, Inc.", and I will not receive compensation for myself and/or my child in any form. I give my permission that any pictures and/or videos taken at any of the above mentioned becomes property of "Grogan's Academy of Martial Arts, Inc." In return "Grogan's Academy of Martial Arts, Inc." agrees that any pictures and/or videos taken at any of the above mentioned will be used in the utmost professional manner and will always be used with good intentions, clean taste and good judgment. (Initial______)

STUDIO COMMITMENT AGREEMENT

Our purpose at Grogan's Academy of Martial Arts, Inc. is to help everyone live their best possible life. It is the responsibility of the students, parents, instructors, owners and other personnel to partner with each other to accomplish that goal by agreeing to abide by all the rules and regulations set forth by the owners & instructors at Grogan's Academy of Martial Arts, Inc. Students are required to follow proper protocol and procedures and to conduct themselves in a Moo Do (Respectful Martial Artist) manner, inside & outside the studio. I agree to be honorable, respectful and display good discipline at all times. I agree to adhere to the philosophies of Grogan's Academy of Martial Arts that this is a defensive Martial Art used to help promote inner peace, growth & development within each person. THIS IS NOT "LEARNING HOW TO FIGHT". Intimidation, Bullying, Poor Manners, Disrespect or Negative Gossip will NOT be tolerated!

As a member and student of Grogan's Academy of Martial Arts, Inc. I pledge to do my very best in all 3 aspects of Martial Arts training (mentally, physically and emotionally) both inside and outside the studio. I will be respectful to everyone I come in contact with.

I understand that if I'm unable to follow ALL the philosophies and procedures (set forth by the owners & instructors) of Grogan's Academy of Martial Arts, Inc., my membership will be terminated immediately and all monies paid will be forfeited and monies owed collected at the determination of Sa Bom Nim Grogan and Mrs. Grogan. (Initial_____)